



26 June 2017

New Chief Financial Officer for the Vienna Insurance Group 2018

In today's meeting on 26 June 2017, the Supervisory Board of Vienna Insurance Group, headed by Chairman Günter Geyer, agreed to the following succession plan for the position of Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Martin Simhandl expressed his desire not to continue with his term of office, which is due to expire on 30 June 2018, for personal reasons. He will be resigning from the Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group in the middle of 2018. However, in the interests of the Group, Martin Simhandl has offered to continue and support with his profound expertise in the real estate sector. Due to the significant importance of this position at a listed company, the Supervisory Board has already now established a successor. As of 1 February 2018, Liane Hirner will be appointed as a Member of the Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) for a full five-year term of office. This will guarantee a long-term and orderly handover.

Martin Simhandl began his activities in the Group in 1985 in the legal department of the Wiener Städtischen Versicherung. In 1995, he became the head of the subsidiaries department and in 2003 he took over the coordination of the Group's investment management. From 2002 to 2003, Martin Simhandl was a Member of the Managing Board of InterRisk, a German Group company. The financial expert was appointed to the Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group in November 2004, and has been acting as Chief Financial Officer of VIG since 2005. He is also involved in important Board functions of the Group, among other things, in the real estate sector.

As a partner at PwC for many years, and as an experienced auditor and company & tax consultant, Liane Hirner brings profound knowledge into the insurance sector. The business graduate specialises in auditing according to national and international standards as well as IFRS consultation and due diligence reviews of insurance companies. She acquired her extensive experience, among others, from her activities as a member of the IFRS working group of the Austrian Insurance Association, the Austrian Institute of Public Accountants (IWP), the Insurance Working Party of the Association of European Auditors in Brussels (FEE), the Commission for Commercial Law and Audit and the Austrian Chamber of Public Accountants as well as member of working groups of the Austrian Financial Reporting and Auditing Committees (AFRAC).

The following securities of VIG are admitted for trading on a regulated market:

Issue title	ISIN	Trading segment
Aktie VIG nachrang. Anl. 15	AT0000908504 AT0000A1D5E1	Vienna and Prague Stock Exchange, Official Market Luxembourg Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market
VIG nachrang. Schuldv.13-43	AT0000A12GN0	Vienna Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market
Wr.Staedt. Hybridkap-Anl. 08	AT0000A09SA8	Vienna Stock Exchange, Second Regulated Market

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, RO, SK) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma Interalbanian (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Wiener Osiguranje (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) • BTA Baltic (EE, LT, LV) Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Non-Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Wiener osiguranje (HR) • Union Biztosító (HU) • Vienna Life Biztosító (HU) Vienna-Life (LI) • InterRisk (LT, LV) • Donaris (MD) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Makedonija (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) Polisa (PL) • Vienna Life (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • ASA Life (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • AXA Life (RS) • AXA Non-Life (RS) • Kooperativa (SK) Komunálna poistovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Kniazha Life (UA) • UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)

Contact

Vienna Insurance Group Investor Relations 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz

Olga Flattenhutter

Asmir Musić

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21920

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21969

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21969

Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21930

E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

E-Mail: olga.flattenhutter@vig.com

E-Mail: olga.flattenhutter@vig.com

All news releases are also available at http://www.vig.com/ir under IR-News/Ad-hoc News.